Summary

ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee Only

Apprenticeship
(Clock hour equivalent)
ABE, ESL, GED

Competency Based
Programs

Athletic Waiver

Lower Division Tuition

2018-19
RESIDENTS

2019-20
RESIDENTS

Upper Division Tuition

2018-19
RESIDENTS

2019-20
RESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$3,192.15
$406.20
$428.25

$4,026.60

$1,064.05
$135.40
$142.75

$1,342.20

$3,268.80
$418.95
$438.75
$4,126.50
$0.00
$1,089.60
$139.65
$146.25

$1,375.50

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$5,622.30
$406.20
$428.25

$6,456.75

$1,874.10
$135.40
$142.75

$2,152.25

$5,757.30
$418.95
$438.75
$6,615.00
$0.00
$1,919.10
$139.65
$146.25

$2,205.00

1-10 Credits
$85.02
$11.51
$11.06

$107.59

1-10 Credits
$87.06
$11.87
$11.33

$110.26

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

1-10 Credits
$187.41
$11.51
$11.06

$209.98

1-10 Credits
$191.91
$11.87
$11.33

$215.11

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$42.77 $43.80 $0.00 $0.00
$4.06 $4.19 $4.06 $4.19
$53.26 $54.58 $10.49 $10.78

19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$96.53 $98.93 $198.92 $203.78

2018-19 2019-20

Comments Per Credit Fee Comments Per Credit Fee
50% waiver $54.00 50% waiver $55.00
$3.60 $3.67
Colleges may waive the $25 $25 Colleges may waive the $25 $25

charge for students who are
unable to pay

(per student per quarter)

charge for students who are
unable to pay

(per student per quarter)

Method for establishing

tuition governed by WAC 131-

28-025, subsection (2),
amended by State Board
Resolution 14-09-60
(Sept. 10, 2014)

Program length (in months)
divided by three and
multiplied by quarterly
tuition and fees at 15 credit
hours (above)

Method for establishing

tuition governed by WAC 131-

28-025, subsection (2),
amended by State Board
Resolution 14-09-60
(Sept. 10, 2014)

Program length (in months)
divided by three and
multiplied by quarterly
tuition and fees at 15 credit
hours (above)

Amount allowable to waive is
25% of the 15 credit rate for
tuition and fees and must be
taken from
OPERATING FEE ONLY.

Lower Division

S 335.60
Upper Division
S 538.10

Amount allowable to waive is
25% of the 15 credit rate for
tuition and fees and must be
taken from
OPERATING FEE ONLY.

Lower Division
$ 343.90
Upper Division

S 551.30
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Summary

ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
BuilEing Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee Only

Lower Division Tuition

2018-19
NONRESIDENTS

2019-20
NONRESIDENTS

Upper Division Tuition

2018-19
NONRESIDENTS

2019-20

NONRESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$8,187.75
$841.50
$428.25

$9,457.50

$2,729.25
$280.50
$142.75

$3,152.50

$8,264.40
$868.20
$438.75
$9,571.35
$0.00
$2,754.80
$289.40
$146.25
$3,190.45

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$17,167.20
$841.50
$428.25

$18,436.95

$5,722.40
$280.50
$142.75

$6,145.65

$17,302.20
$868.20
$438.75
$18,609.15
$0.00
$5,767.40
$289.40
$146.25

$6,203.05

1-10 Credits
$248.30
$25.65
$11.06

$285.01

1-10 Credits
$250.34
$26.46
$11.33

$288.13

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

1-10 Credits
$572.24
$25.65
$11.06

$608.95

1-10 Credits
$576.74
$26.46
$11.33

$614.53

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$49.25 $50.28 $0.00 $0.00
$4.80 $4.96 $4.80 $4.96
$60.48 $61.83 $11.23 $11.55
19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$273.95 $276.80 $597.89 $603.20
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