WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

		Lower Division Tuition		Upper Divis	Upper Division Tuition	
		2018-19	2019-20	2018-19	2019-20	
		RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	
		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,192.15	\$3,268.80	\$5,622.30	\$5,757.30	
	Building Fee	\$406.20	\$418.95	\$406.20	\$418.95	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$428.25	\$438.75	\$428.25	\$438.75	
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,026.60	\$4,126.50	\$6,456.75	\$6,615.00	
		, ,,=====	\$0.00	70,100110	\$0.00	
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,064.05	\$1,089.60	\$1,874.10	\$1,919.10	
	Building Fee	\$135.40	\$139.65	\$135.40	·	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$142.75	\$146.25	\$142.75	\$146.25	
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,342.20	\$1,375.50	\$2,152.25	\$2,205.00	
			4.40.0 !!!	1.100 !!!		
DED CDEDIT	On anation For	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$85.02	\$87.06	\$187.41	\$191.91	
	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee	\$11.51	\$11.87	\$11.51	\$11.87	
		\$11.06	\$11.33	\$11.06	\$11.33	
	Tuition and Fees	\$107.59	\$110.26	\$209.98	\$215.11	
		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18		
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$42.77	\$43.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Building Fee	\$4.06	\$4.19	\$4.06	\$4.19	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$6.43	\$6.59	\$6.43	\$6.59	
	Tuition and Fees	\$53.26	\$54.58	\$10.49	\$10.78	
		·		·	·	
EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE		19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	
	Operating Fee Only	\$96.53	\$98.93	\$198.92	\$203.78	
		2018-19		<u>2019-20</u>		
		Comments	Per Credit Fee	Comments	Per Credit Fee	
	Apprenticeship	50% waiver	\$54.00	50% waiver	\$55.00	
	(Clock hour equivalent)		\$3.60		\$3.67	
	ABE, ESL, GED	Colleges may waive the \$25 charge for students who are unable to pay	\$25 (per student per quarter)	Colleges may waive the \$25 charge for students who are unable to pay	\$25 (per student per quarter)	
	Competency Based Programs	Method for establishing tuition governed by WAC 131- 28-025, subsection (2), amended by State Board Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. 10, 2014)	Program length (in months) divided by three and multiplied by quarterly tuition and fees at 15 credit hours (above)	Method for establishing tuition governed by WAC 131- 28-025, subsection (2), amended by State Board Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. 10, 2014)	Program length (in months) divided by three and multiplied by quarterly tuition and fees at 15 credit hours (above)	
			Lower Division		Lower Division	
		Amount allowable to waive is 25% of the 15 credit rate for	\$ 335.60	Amount allowable to waive is 25% of the 15 credit rate for		
	Athletic Waiver	tuition and fees and must be	•	tuition and fees and must be	•	
		taken from OPERATING FEE ONLY.	Upper Division	taken from OPERATING FEE ONLY.	Upper Division	
			\$ 538.10		\$ 551.30	

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

		Lower Division Tuition		Upper Division Tuition	
		2018-19	2019-20	2018-19	2019-20
		<u>NONRESIDENTS</u>	NONRESIDENTS	<u>NONRESIDENTS</u>	NONRESIDENTS
		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter	
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$8,187.75	\$8,264.40	\$17,167.20	\$17,302.20
	Building Fee	\$841.50	\$868.20	\$841.50	\$868.20
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$428.25	\$438.75	\$428.25	\$438.75
	Tuition and Fees	\$9,457.50	\$9,571.35	\$18,436.95	\$18,609.15
			\$0.00		\$0.00
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$2,729.25	\$2,754.80	\$5,722.40	\$5,767.40
	Building Fee	\$280.50	\$289.40	\$280.50	\$289.40
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$142.75	\$146.25	\$142.75	\$146.25
	Tuition and Fees	\$3,152.50	\$3,190.45	\$6,145.65	\$6,203.05
		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$248.30	\$250.34	\$572.24	\$576.74
PER CREDIT	Building Fee	\$25.65	\$26.46	\$25.65	\$26.46
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$11.06	\$11.33	\$11.06	\$11.33
	Tuition and Fees	\$285.01	\$288.13	\$608.95	\$614.53
		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit		Average Incremental Inc	rease for Fach Credit
		between 11 and 18		between 11 and 18	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$49.25	\$50.28	\$0.00	\$0.00
	BuilEing Fee	\$4.80	\$4.96	\$4.80	\$4.96
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$6.43	\$6.59	\$6.43	\$6.59
	Tuition and Fees	\$60.48	\$61.83	\$11.23	\$11.55
EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE		19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits
	Operating Fee Only	\$273.95	\$276.80	\$597.89	\$603.20